TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Bernard Software, Inc.		01/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shavlik Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	2662 Long Lake Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Roseville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55113
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2708506	UPDATEEXPERT
Registration Number:	3086450	SECURITYEXPERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-492-7284

Email: rkraft@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Renee S. Kraft

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee S. Kraft
Signature:	/Renee S. Kraft/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0143

900073083

Date:	03/30/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Shavlik Assignment#page1.tif source=Shavlik Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, St. Bernard Software, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 15015 Avenue of Science, San Diego, California 92198 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding registrations attached as Schedule A hereto (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Shavlik Technologies, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having offices at 2662 Long Lake Road, Suite 400, Roseville, Minnesota 55113 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement by any third party.

Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee and to perform any other acts which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR:

St. Bernard Software, Inc.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

Anually 39, 3007, On ______ before me, Anita M. Alvarez, personally appeared Alfred Riedler, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature auto M. alvara

ANITA M ALVAREZ

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks and Corresponding Registrations</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
UPDATE EXPERT	2,708,506	April 22, 2003
SECURITYEXPERT	3,086,450	April 25, 2006

4100592_1.DOC

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 03/30/2007